

<p>COLORADO SUPREME COURT 2 East 14th Avenue Denver, CO 80203</p>	<p style="text-align: right; color: blue;">DATE FILED: October 8, 2021 12:01 PM</p> <p style="text-align: center;">▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p>
<p>Original Proceeding Pursuant to Article V, Section 44.5 of the Constitution of the State of Colorado</p>	
<p>In re Colorado Independent Congressional Redistricting Commission</p>	
<p><i>Attorneys for DCCC</i></p> <p>Christopher M. Jackson, No. 49202 Jessica J. Smith, No. 46435 Holland & Hart LLP 555 17th Street, Suite 3200 Denver, CO 80202 Tel: (303) 295-8000 Email: cmjackson@hollandhart.com jjsmith@hollandhart.com</p> <p>Aria C. Branch (<i>pro hac vice</i> forthcoming) Joseph Posimato (<i>pro hac vice</i> forthcoming) Elias Law Group, LLP 10 G St. NE, Ste. 600 Washington, DC 20002 202-968-4510 abbranch@elias.law jposimato@elias.law</p> <p>Abha Khanna (<i>pro hac vice</i> forthcoming) 1700 Seventh Ave., Ste. 2100 Seattle, WA 98101 206-656-0177 akhanna@elias.law</p>	<p>Case Number: 2021SA208</p>
<p>BRIEF OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i> DCCC IN SUPPORT OF INTERESTED PARTY</p>

Table of Contents

IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE.....1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT1

ARGUMENT2

 I. Colorado has a long history of troubled redistricting.....2

 II. The newly-amended Colorado Constitution creates two new commissions to
 resolve the State’s past redistricting troubles.5

 III. The 2021 congressional redistricting process was procedurally irregular and
 infused with last-minute confusion.....8

CONCLUSION12

Table of Authorities

Cases	Page(s)
<i>In re Colorado General Assembly</i> , 332 P.3d 108 (Colo. 2011).....	3, 4
<i>Hall v. Moreno</i> , 270 P.3d 961 (Colo. 2012).....	2, 4
<i>In re Interrogatories on Senate Bill 21-247</i> , 488 P.3d 1008 (Colo. 2021).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Lucas v. Forty-Fourth General Assembly of State of Colorado</i> , 377 U.S. 713 (1964).....	3
<i>In re Reapportionment of Colo. Gen. Assembly</i> , 45 P.3d 1237 (Colo. 2002).....	4
<i>People ex rel. Salazar v. Davidson</i> , 79 P.3d 1221 (Colo. 2003).....	2, 11

Other Authorities

Colo. Const. art. V, § 44.1	5
Colo. Const. art. V, § 44.2(2).....	6
Colo. Const. art. V, § 44.2(3).....	6
Colo. Const. art. V, § 44.2(3)(b)	5
Colo. Const. art. V, § 44.2(4)(b)	6
Colo. Const. art. V, § 44.3(1)(a)	6
Colo. Const. art. V, § 44.3(1)(b)	6
Colo. Const. art. V, § 44.3(2)(a)	7

Colo. Const. art. V, § 44.3(2)(b)	7
Colo. Const. art. V, § 44.3(3)(a)	7
Colo. Const. art. V, § 44.3(3)(b)	7
Colo. Const. art. V, § 44.3(4)(a)	7
Colo. Const. art. V, § 44.3(4)(b)	7
Colo. Const. art. V, § 44.4(1)	5
Colo. Const. art. V, § 44.4(3)	5
Colo. Const. art. V, § 44.4(5)(a)	5
Colo. Const. art. V, § 44.4(5)(b)	8
